

राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान हमीरपुर

हमीरपुर (हि॰प्र॰) — 177 005 (भारत) [भारत सरकार शिक्षा मंत्रालय के तहत एक राष्ट्रीय महत्व का संस्थान]

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY HAMIRPUR

HAMIRPUR (H.P.) - 177 005 (INDIA)

[An Institute of National Importance under Ministry of Education (Shiksha Mantralaya)]



{Office of Unnat Bharat Abhiyan}

Notice

Applications are invited from the students of NIT Hamirpur (B.Tech./B.Arch./Dual Degree/MTech./MBA/PhD) for various positions under Unnat Bharat Abhiyan (UBA) Cell. Unnat Bharat Abhiyan (UBA) is a flagship program of the Ministry of Education, GoI. Unnat Bharat Abhiyan is inspired by the vision of transformational change in rural development processes by leveraging knowledge Institutions to help build the architecture of an Inclusive India and to have a paradigm shift in academic and research programs of the country.

The interested students can apply in the enclosed application format "Annexure-I" for the following positions.

Sr. No.	Position	Number of Posts
1	Secretary	02 (1 UG and 1 PG)
2	Joint Secretary	02 (1 UG and 1 PG)
3	Member	Multiple

Benefits to the students:

- 1. The students can learn the rural realities and identify the local problems by visiting the adopted villages.
- The students can develop methods for innovative solutions and implement the customized solution with the help of technology/awareness campaigns.
- 3. The students can help in effective implementation of various government programmes/schemes by working with local governing authorities like Gram Panchayat/District Administration etc.
- 4. Chance to participate in national-level events/workshops.
- 5. The participating students will be issued certificates, which will be duly credited for their general proficiency.

Date and time of Interviews: 24/09/2024, 04:00 PM onwards, in the Civil Engineering Dept. committee room.

Last date to receive application: 23/09/2024. Applicants must bring a CV of 1 page for the interview. Open the given Google form link or scan the QR Code to apply. https://forms.gle/v9iZDSNeFTLQ6rTc6

Dr. Chander Prakash Nodal Officer

Unnat Bharat Abhiyan

Date: 12/09/2024

No. NIT/HMR/UBA/2024/45

Copies to:

- 1. Dean (P&D) for information.
- 2. Faculty member of UBA Cell for information.